

**BID TAB - Sidewalk Replacement
Town of Longmeadow**

				Campora Construction Ludlow, MA		Caracus Construction Ludlow, MA		Varandas & Sons Const Ludlow, MA		
ITEM	Description	BASE BID	Estimated Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
103	Tree removed diameter 24"		2	ea	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
104	Tree Removed 24"		2	ea	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
105	Remove tree stump		4	ea	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00
120.1	Unclassified Excavation		127	cy	\$50.00	\$6,350.00	\$55.00	\$6,985.00	\$26.00	\$3,302.00
151	Gravel Borrow		266	cy	\$25.00	\$6,650.00	\$45.00	\$11,970.00	\$45.00	\$11,970.00
346.05	Irrigation conduit repair		530	ft	\$0.01	\$5.30	\$10.00	\$5,300.00	\$80.00	\$42,400.00
346.06	Irrigation head repair		240	ea	\$0.01	\$2.40	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$24,000.00
482.3	Saw cutting asphalt pavement		870	ft	\$3.00	\$2,610.00	\$3.00	\$2,610.00	\$6.00	\$5,220.00
701	Cement Concrete Sidewalk		2543	sy	\$71.00	\$180,553.00	\$92.00	\$233,956.00	\$60.00	\$152,580.00
701.16	Cement Concrete Sidewalk at driveways		396	sy	\$95.00	\$37,620.00	\$95.00	\$37,620.00	\$70.00	\$27,720.00
701.2	Cement Concrete Wheelchair Ramp		196	sy	\$115.00	\$22,540.00	\$125.00	\$24,500.00	\$200.00	\$39,200.00
703	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway		175	tn	\$250.00	\$43,750.00	\$300.00	\$52,500.00	\$250.00	\$43,750.00
706.1	Reset cobblestone brick concrete pavers		19	sy	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$250.00	\$4,750.00	\$300.00	\$5,700.00
748	Mobilization		1	ls	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
751	Loam Borrow		345	cy	\$30.00	\$10,350.00	\$50.00	\$17,250.00	\$50.00	\$17,250.00
765	Seeding		2338	sy	\$1.00	\$2,338.00	\$1.00	\$2,338.00	\$6.00	\$14,028.00
901.73	Concrete curing/sealing		95	ga	\$15.00	\$1,425.00	\$8.00	\$760.00	\$100.00	\$9,500.00
999	Covid-19, Sector specific workplace safety		1	ls	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00

LOW BID \$348,543.70 \$434,139.00 \$412,020.00

ITEM	Description	ALTERNATE NO.1	Estimated Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
104	Tree Removed - Diameter Under 24"		1	ea	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
105	Stump removed		1	ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
151	Gravel burrow		15	cy	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$45.00	\$675.00
346.06	Irrigation conduit repair		10	ft	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$80.00	\$800.00
346.06	Irrigation head repair		6	ea	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
482.3	Saw cutting asphalt pavement		50	ft	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
701	Cement concrete sidewalk		137	sy	\$70.00	\$9,590.00	\$92.00	\$12,604.00	\$60.00	\$8,220.00
701.16	Cement concrete sidewalk at driveways		17	sy	\$110.00	\$1,870.00	\$95.00	\$1,615.00	\$70.00	\$1,190.00
703	Hot mix asphalt driveway		6	tn	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
751	Loam borrow		11	cy	\$30.00	\$330.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$50.00	\$550.00
765	Seeding		60	sy	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$6.00	\$360.00
901.73	Concrete curing sealing		5	ga	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$8.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$500.00

\$17,650.16 \$19,794.00 \$17,395.00

TOTAL BID PRICE (BASE & ALT)= LOW BID \$366,193.86 \$453,933.00 \$429,415.00

**BID TAB - Sidewalk Replacement
Town of Longmeadow**

				H.M. Nunes Construction Ludlow, MA		JL Construction West Springfield, MA		Detour Construction Ludlow, MA		
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
ITEM	Description	BASE BID	Estimated Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
103	Tree removed diameter 24"		2	ea	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
104	Tree Removed 24"		2	ea	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
105	Remove tree stump		4	ea	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
120.1	Unclassified Excavation		127	cy	\$45.00	\$5,715.00	\$30.00	\$3,810.00	\$20.00	\$2,540.00
151	Gravel Borrow		266	cy	\$55.00	\$14,630.00	\$15.00	\$3,990.00	\$30.00	\$7,980.00
346.05	Irrigation conduit repair		530	ft	\$5.00	\$2,650.00	\$10.00	\$5,300.00	\$1.00	\$530.00
346.06	Irrigation head repair		240	ea	\$100.00	\$24,000.00	\$35.00	\$8,400.00	\$1.00	\$240.00
482.3	Saw cutting asphalt pavement		870	ft	\$5.00	\$4,350.00	\$5.00	\$4,350.00	\$1.00	\$870.00
701	Cement Concrete Sidewalk		2543	sy	\$115.00	\$292,445.00	\$72.00	\$183,096.00	\$90.00	\$228,870.00
701.16	Cement Concrete Sidewalk at driveways		396	sy	\$150.00	\$59,400.00	\$87.00	\$34,452.00	\$110.00	\$43,560.00
701.2	Cement Concrete Wheelchair Ramp		196	sy	\$225.00	\$44,100.00	\$115.00	\$22,540.00	\$130.00	\$25,480.00
703	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway		175	tn	\$250.00	\$43,750.00	\$295.00	\$51,625.00	\$200.00	\$35,000.00
706.1	Reset cobblestone brick concrete pavers		19	sy	\$250.00	\$4,750.00	\$70.00	\$1,330.00	\$40.00	\$760.00
748	Mobilization		1	ls	\$22,046.00	\$22,046.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
751	Loam Borrow		345	cy	\$40.00	\$13,800.00	\$30.00	\$10,350.00	\$35.00	\$12,075.00
765	Seeding		2338	sy	\$3.00	\$7,014.00	\$1.00	\$2,338.00	\$1.00	\$2,338.00
901.73	Concrete curing/sealing		95	ga	\$30.00	\$2,850.00	\$25.00	\$2,375.00	\$15.00	\$1,425.00
999	Covid-19, Sector specific workplace safety		1	ls	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
					\$560,000.00		\$373,956.00	<i>correction</i>	\$379,668.00	

ITEM	Description	ALTERNATE NO.1	Estimated Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
104	Tree Removed - Diameter Under 24"		1	ea	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
105	Stump removed		1	ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
151	Gravel burrow		15	cy	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$30.00	\$450.00
346.06	Irrigation conduit repair		10	ft	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
346.06	Irrigation head repair		6	ea	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$35.00	\$210.00	\$1.00	\$6.00
482.3	Saw cutting asphalt pavement		50	ft	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
701	Cement concrete sidewalk		137	sy	\$115.00	\$15,755.00	\$72.00	\$9,864.00	\$90.00	\$12,330.00
701.16	Cement concrete sidewalk at driveways		17	sy	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$87.00	\$1,479.00	\$110.00	\$1,870.00
703	Hot mix asphalt driveway		6	tn	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$115.00	\$690.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
751	Loam borrow		11	cy	\$40.00	\$440.00	\$30.00	\$330.00	\$35.00	\$385.00
765	Seeding		60	sy	\$3.00	\$180.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$60.00
901.73	Concrete curing sealing		5	ga	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$15.00	\$75.00
					\$27,800.00		\$17,833.00		\$18,936.00	

TOTAL BID PRICE (BASE & ALT)=

\$587,800.00

\$391,789.00

correction

\$398,604.00

**BID TAB - Sidewalk Replacement
Town of Longmeadow**

**The Nunes Companies
Ludlow, MA**

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>BASE BID</u>	<u>Estimated Quantity</u>	<u>UOM</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>
103	Tree removed diameter 24"		2	ea	\$1,060.00	\$2,120.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
104	Tree Removed 24"		2	ea	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
105	Remove tree stump		4	ea	\$205.00	\$820.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
120.1	Unclassified Excavation		127	cy	\$50.00	\$6,350.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
151	Gravel Borrow		266	cy	\$54.00	\$14,364.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
346.05	Irrigation conduit repair		530	ft	\$5.50	\$2,915.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
346.06	Irrigation head repair		240	ea	\$80.00	\$19,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
482.3	Saw cutting asphalt pavement		870	ft	\$3.50	\$3,045.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
701	Cement Concrete Sidewalk		2543	sy	\$71.00	\$180,553.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
701.16	Cement Concrete Sidewalk at driveways		396	sy	\$85.00	\$33,660.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
701.2	Cement Concrete Wheelchair Ramp		196	sy	\$135.00	\$26,460.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
703	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway		175	tn	\$260.00	\$45,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
706.1	Reset cobblestone brick concrete pavers		19	sy	\$82.00	\$1,558.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
748	Mobilization		1	ls	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
751	Loam Borrow		345	cy	\$62.00	\$21,390.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
765	Seeding		2338	sy	\$1.80	\$4,208.40		\$0.00		\$0.00
901.73	Concrete curing/sealing		95	ga	\$78.00	\$7,410.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
999	Covid-19, Sector specific workplace safety		1	ls	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
						\$389,553.40		\$0.00		\$0.00

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>ALTERNATE NO.1</u>	<u>Estimated Quantity</u>	<u>UOM</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>
104	Tree Removed - Diameter Under 24"		1	ea	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
105	Stump removed		1	ea	\$205.00	\$205.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
151	Gravel burrow		15	cy	\$50.00	\$750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
346.06	Irrigation conduit repair		10	ft	\$5.50	\$55.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
346.06	Irrigation head repair		6	ea	\$80.00	\$480.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
482.3	Saw cutting asphalt pavement		50	ft	\$3.50	\$175.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
701	Cement concrete sidewalk		137	sy	\$71.00	\$9,727.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
701.16	Cement concrete sidewalk at driveways		17	sy	\$85.00	\$1,445.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
703	Hot mix asphalt driveway		6	tn	\$260.00	\$1,560.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
751	Loam borrow		11	cy	\$62.00	\$682.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
765	Seeding		60	sy	\$1.80	\$108.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
901.73	Concrete curing sealing		5	ga	\$78.00	\$390.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
						\$18,077.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

TOTAL BID PRICE (BASE & ALT)=

\$407,630.40

\$0.00

\$0.00